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36A3 000B >3’ ENGINE

7

36A3P 000B 000 03

R HRES B Bt BERASH &5
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36A3 0002 000 RSV ENGINE 1| VEADSCRESE:
2 | 36A30011 000 AL/ BRACKET 1 ~No. 1270137
2 | 36A30011 001 AL/ BRACKET 1 No 1270138 ~
3 | 36A30012 000 AL/ BRACKET 1
4 | 36A30021 000 AL/ BRACKET 1
5 | 36A3 0028 000 AL/ BRACKET 1
6 | 5116 0021 000 IN—TY b RUBBER 2
7 | 3654 0086 000 Ry rdh RUBBER 2
8 | A052 0114025 FNVETT BOLT 4
9 | A3600101 402 SW SW 4
10 | 03500161 030 PW WASHER 5
11 | F301 0110000 FJv b NUT 4 M10
12 | F301 0112000 FFwv b NUT 4 M12
13 | K7120112 025 FR)L bk BOLT 13 M12 X 25
14 | K712 0110 020 FR)L b BOLT 6
15 | 36A30015000 | TFV—R AT EX_PIPE 1
16 | F154 0108 020 L LAA BOLT 4
17 | K710 0108 016 FR)L b BOLT 14 | M8 x 16(7T)
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 | 36A3 0016 000 A/ BRACKET 1
19 | 36A3 0017 000 F1IN— COVER 1
20 | K7120110025 FRILk BOLT 1
21 | 36A3 0031 000 JIIN— COVER 1
22 | 36A3 0033 000 J1IN— COVER 1
23 | 36A3 0038 000 TL—k PLATE 1
24 | 36A3 0042 000 F18— COVER 1
25 | 36A3 0036 000 F1IN— COVER 1
26 | 36A3 0037 000 F1I8N— COVER 1
27 | 36A3 0039 000 FIIN— COVER 1
28 | 03500170 832 PW PW 8
29 | F301 0108 000 FF vk NUT 8 M8
30 | 03500140 818 PW WASHER 4
31 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 1
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36A3 010B =>¥> > k1u—)b ENGINE CONTROL

#

36A3P 0108 000 04

R HRES =k Bt BERASH "%
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A30101 000 LN— LEVER 1

2 | 52290105 000 T w7 GRIP 1

3 | 3629 4637 000 VIAFZAES SPRING 2

4 | 03500151 226 PW PW 1

5 | A301 0112001 Fv bk NUT 1 M12

6 [ A1140112 065 Ak BOLT 1 | M12 X 65 X 30

7 | 36A3 0105000 =N ROD 1

8 | 03500130613 PW WASHER 4

9 | 05230106 000 Aty TE Y PIN SNAP 4

10 | 36A3 0116 000 DY F BRACKET 1

11| 36A30117 000 727y b BRACKET 1

12 | 36A3 0118 000 DIV LINK 1

13 | 36A3 0119000 D4 LINK 1

14 | 36A3 0115000 (<7 PIN 1

15 | 3408 5202 000 ATV T SPRING 1

16 | 37073321000 | Ty aTIVTIA¥— WIRE 1

17 | 05620106 021 L7 AIE Y PIN 2

18 | 37090116 000 7 U IR PEDAL 2
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | A2420106 016 FRaxy SCREW 4 M6 X 16
20 [ 52290111 000 B R ROD 2
21 [ 05620108 022 LI 7AIEY PIN 4
22 [ 03500140818 PW WASHER 4
23 [ 0523 0108 000 AFw Ty PIN SNAP 4
24 [ 52290113 000 oy R ROD 1
25 | A1100108 050 by 2 BOLT 3 M8 X 50
26 | F301 0108 000 FFv Lk NUT 3 M8
27 | A252 0506 016 FSRaxy SCREW 1 M6 X 16
28 [ K7100108 016 FRIL T BOLT 4 M8 X 16
29 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 2
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36A3 020A %> 7 (7 2—x )b ) TANK(FUEL)

28

33 ﬁ/

to ENGINE

N\ 13
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32\ \'Q
9

3
i
¥

Ty

36A3P 020A 000 04

NN g tc:SENGINE
L oz
AN e
40 13 /
30
R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A30202 000 2y TANK 1

2 | 36830515000 2 oFxwT CAP 1

3 | 08330001 200 VIV Ty SW 1 M12

4 [ K7120112 020 F )L b BOLT 1

5 | 36A3 0235 000 T SENSOR 1

6 | A242 0105010 FRaAXY SCREW 5 M5 X 10

7 | 52290216 100 r= GAUGE 1

8 | 36A3 0228 000 HR—A=w T ADAPTER 1

9 | 51180512600 TRT R ADAPTER 1

10 | 36A3 0226 000 TAIVET v FILTER 1

11 | K8140110075 FR)V bk BOLT 1 M10X75(8T)

12 | 36A3 0205 000 F—A HOSE 1

13| 5118 0529 000 LTIV S CLIP 14

14 | 51180518 000 Ta—TIVRVTS PUNP 1

15 | 36A3 0209 000 R—A HOSE 2

16 | 5118 0523 000 axyx CONNECTOR 1

17 | 3683 0518 000 ArL—F SUTRENER 1

18 | 5118 0526 500 Ta—T)V7—7 COOLER 1
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 51180521 000 TAINVRT v FILTER 1
20 [ K700 0106 014 FRIL T BOLT 2 M6 X 14(7T)
21 | K7120110020 FRILk BOLT 4
22 | 36A3 0219 000 F—=R HOSE 1
23 | 5118 0532 000 INVT VALVE 1
24 [ 5118 0535 000 ATV T CLIP 4
25 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 4 M8
26 | 36A3 0211 000 AL/ BRACKET 1
27 | K7100108 016 FRIL k- BOLT 6 M8 X 16(7T)
28 [ K7120110 030 FRIL T BOLT 2
29 [ 36111171 000 b s VN RUBBER 1
30 | 36A3 0222 000 F—=R HOSE 1
31 | 36A3 0223 000 R—=A HOSE 1
32 | 36A3 0224 000 F—A HOSE 1
33 | 36A3 0233 000 F—R HOSE 2
34 | 36A3 0229 000 ST PIPE 1
35 [ 35133131 000 TS AFw ISV R BAND 2
36 | 37120315 000 DY) 9T CLIP 3
37 | 3663 1614 000 PAZ AR BRACKET 1
38 | 53100345 000 ISAT PIPE 1
39 [ 00503107 806 F=RA7Uw S CLAMP HOSE | 2
40 | F300 0106 000 FFv bk NUT 2 M6
41 | 36A3 0234 000 IV — b Fa—7 TUBE 1
42 | 3587 0207 000 VA AVA BAND 1
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531000 &%~ ¢ )L % — FUEL FILTER

7

531000P

-~
p
|
|
020 |
080 —
030 §
§ 090 —
\\
010
R HRES &% <t bEliEk=g) =5
TR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
010 | ZK1540195693 TAHIFET JOINT,EYE 4
020 | ZK1710533680 N FEV GASKET 8
030 | ZK1654195790 YVETIRIV R BOLT,JOINT 3
080 | ZK1J33143012 |74)VZ, 7w (7a—I)V)| FILTERASSY(FUEL) 1
090 | ZK1J52143172 | 74 )V &, s3— 1~V w3 | CARTRIDGEFILTER 1
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532500 tz/\L—% SEPARATOR
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R HBRES B & FR B & " RS H &
#
%
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL N0 REMARKS
010 | ZKRD56851300 |74L4T7YY(WEN'1~4) |FILTERAY(W,SEPARATOR) 1
020 | ZKRD15951410 |&'F"- 7YY ASSY BODY 1
030 | ZK0481700060 |OYvy O RING 1
040 | ZKRD56851920 |hY7° CuP 1
050 | ZKRD15951930 |09 O RING 1
060 | ZKRD15951940 |ILAUMTYYASSY ELEMENT 1
070 | ZKV052151950 [7°34°(FLY) PLUG,DRAIN 1
080 | ZK0481700090 |OYvy" O RING 1
090 | ZKRD45151960 |78-F FLOAT 1

V2403-CR-E4B-CRCH-1
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36A3 030A 7”7 1) —7 AIR CLEANER

9 7
N
N

Z\Qﬁ@/s T
§ to ENGINE

36A3P 030A 000 01

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 51180201 000 7oV —F AIR CLEANER | 1
2 | 36A3 0303 000 R—A HOSE 1
3 | 36610327 000 A TNV R CLAMP PIPE 1
4 [ 5118 0211 000 R—=—RTFVT CLAMP HOSE 1
5 | 36A3 0328 000 IT v —5— INSULATOR 1
6 | 36A3 0341 000 PAZ PLATE 1
7 | 36A3 0322000 ITho—5— INSULATOR 1
8 | 36A3 0305 000 AZ/AVA BRACKET 1
9 | K7100108 016 FRILE BOLT 10 | M8 X 16(77)
10 | 36A3 0307 000 2D |F BRACKET 1
11| 36A3 0342000 ITh—5— INSULATOR 1
12 | F301 0108 000 57 [P NUT 2 M8
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573000 7”7 Y —7-— AIR CLEANER

eRESELl s nann

ST

)

T o
S ansRun BN RN

!““‘.‘..-“‘“-ll“lu“‘l“"

7

573000P

R HMRES & %1 Bt IR &%
EE2E ] PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
010 | ZK1K81511012 I77)=F, 7y (6W) CLEANER,AIR ASSY 1

020 | ZKR240142280 | TL Ak (7 ) | ELEMENTINNER | 1

030 | ZKR140142270 | LAYk (7%%) |ELEMENTOUTER | 1

040 | ZKR140142260 BT (KAL) CUPDUST 1

050 | ZK1G65711472 | /NF a7 L—2/\L7 VALVE 1

060 | ZK5881925430 | =v /)L F+¥v7)L | CAPNIPPLE | 1

070 | ZK1J52010700 | &>¥ (=7 7n0) (A?}Fil\%i%}\qm 1

080 | ZK0305450412 FARIARY mApiry | 2
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36A3 050B 7>/ 7 ELECTRIC

36A3P 0508 000 09

R BRES &%k i<t WEASH 5E
EE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 52120206 000 TS BATTERY 1
2 | 36A3 0514 000 75y b BRACKET 1
3 | 36A3 0515000 <k MAT 1
4 | 3661 1457 100 NV CLIP 5
5 | 5404 0205 000 AV Sl E= ROD 2
6 | 03500140618 PW WASHER 2
7 | A3000106 001 Fv k NUT 4 M6
8 | 36A3 0502 000 757y k BRACKET 1
9 | K7100108016 F ALk BOLT 14 | M8 X 16(7T)
10 | 5118 0615 000 Ny TR F SWITCH 1 ~No 1270131
10 | 5119 0725 000 Ny FYRAL Y F SWITCH 1 No 1270132 ~
11 | A360 0100 802 SW SW 2 M8 ~No. 1270131
12 | A301 0108 001 Fv k NUT 2 M8 ~No. 1270131
13 | 36A3 0517 000 757y b BRACKET 1 ~No. 1270131
13 | 36A3 0517 001 TS5y b BRACKET 1 No. 1270132 ~
14 | K700 0106 016 F RV b BOLT 2 | M6 X 16(7T) ~No 1270131
15 | 36A3 0526 000 AAy F SWITCH 1
151 | 36700511 000 F— KEY 1
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

01 | 5367 0205 000 AAwTF SWITCH 4

17 | 36A3 0508 003 T4 AT LA DISPLAY 1

18 | 5118 0655 000 TH=IT Yk SOCKET 1

19 | 3654 0171 000 R—= HORN 1

20 [ K7000106 014 FR)V b BOLT 2 M6 X 14(7T)

21 | F300 0106 000 FFv bk NUT 2 M6

22 | 53600204 000 R—=Y ALY F SWICTH 1

23 | 36A3 0519 000 V7 LAMP 2

24 | 36A3 0521 000 757y b BRACKET 2

25 | 36A30501 001 [ 22~ hE— LRy 7 X | CONTROL BOX | 1

26 [ K710 0608 020 FRILE BOLT 2 M8 X 20(7T)

27 | H242 0106 016 Tt LAB SCREW 5 M6 X 16

28 | 36A3 0511 000 AR BRACKET 1

29 [ 5118 0654 000 Y SENSOR 1

30 [ A2420104 012 FRaxy SCREW 2 M4 X 12

31 [ F300 0104 001 EJ v | NUT 2 M4

32 | 3569 0206 000 AA Y F SWITCH 1

33 | 53100208 000 ALy F SWITCH 1

34 | F204 0105016 YL AA SCREW 2 M5 X 16

35 | 36A3 0522 000 <k MAT 1

36 [ K7100108 025 FHR)V bk BOLT 4 M8 X 25(7T)

37 | 36A3 0523 000 AL/ BRACKET 1

38 | 36A3 0524 000 < b MAT 1

39 [ A242 0105 030 FARaxY SCREW 4 M5 X 30 No. 1270132 ~

40 [ 36A8 0516 000 JL—F PLATE 2 No. 1270132 ~

41 | 36A8 0517 000 TL—F PLATE 2 No. 1270132 ~
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36A3 060B 7N—> A HARNESS

ol o

¥

7
/
6
N\
19

to ENGINE

N

36A3P 060B 000 08

/10
+— "o 21
to Ground
12
e
13\@
to Ground ">
0
R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A3 0602 000 INTRA HARNESS 1 ~No. 9630092
1 | 36A3 0602 001 INTRA HARNESS 1 No. 9630093 ~
1-1 | 0980 1006 003 ta—X FUSE 1 60A(Y)
1-2 | 0980 1004 003 Ea=X FUSE 1 40A(G)
1-3 | 0980 1003 003 ta—X FUSE 1 30A(P)
1-4 | 0980 1000 502 Ea=X FUSE 5 5A(T)
1-5| 0980 1001 002 ta—X FUSE 5 10A(R) ~No. 9630092
1-5| 0980 1001 002 ta—X FUSE 4 10A(R) No. 9630093 ~
1-6 | 0980 1002 002 ta—X FUSE 1 20A(Y) No. 9630093 ~
2 | 36A3 0603 000 INTRA HARNESS 1
3 | 36A3 0604 000 INTHRA HARNESS 1
4 | 5116 0616 000 RAFAI—F MINUS CODE | 2 ~No. 9630092
4 | 5116 0617 000 RAFAI—F MINUS CODE 1 No. 9630093 ~
5 [ 5116 0615 000 RAFAI—F MINUS CODE 1 ~No. 9630092
5 | 51160616 000 RAFAI—F MINUS CODE 1 No. 9630093 ~
6 | 36A3 0608 000 T Xa—R PLUS CODE 1
7 | 52290607 000 Z—IF) TERMINAL 1
8 | 5229 0608 000 Frv7 CAP 1
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
9 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 1 M8

10 | 3522 0238 100 2y THA b TAPTIGHT 3

11 | K7100108 016 FRILk BOLT 1 M8 X 16(7T)

12 | 52100099 100 S KINA Y &Z— BAND 2

13 | 3587 0207 000 AR AVES BAND 7

14 | 3712 0315 000 ANV CLIP 23

15| 3637 0254 000 TIRAF Y JINV R BAND 12

17 | 5116 2003 000 a7 R2— CONNECTOR 2 ~No. 9630092

17 | 36A8 0514 000 axTZASSY CONNECTORASSY | 2 No. 9630093 ~

19 | 36A8 0509 000 D) 9T CLIP 1

20 [ 36A3 0605 000 INTRA HARNESS 2

21 [ 3408 5106 000 75F= TUBE 1

22 | 36A3 0618 000 XAFAI—F MINUS CODE 1 No. 9630093 ~
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36A3 070A =

YT —% RADIETOR

9
&
6~ o 20

8
17/ él\20

7

36A3P 070A 000 01

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 52290701 001 SVIL—RT v RADIATOR 1
2 | 52290731 000 V=R T HOSE 1
3 | 52290732000 =BT HOSE 1
4 | 3661 0039 000 HR—ANY R BAND 4
5 | 36610051 000 Jwiay CUSHION 2
6 | 3661 0052 000 Jway CUSHION 2
7 | 36610053 000 bV BOLT 2
8 | 3661 0054 000 DTS WASHER 4
9 | 3661 0056 000 FL—rav s DRAIN COCK 1
10 | 36A3 0736 000 TL—Fk PLATE 1
11| 5229 0702 000 Ty VN GUARD 1
12 | 5229 0703 000 AT — STAY 1
13 | K700 0106 016 FRILE BOLT 5 M6 X 16(7T)
14 | A300 0106 001 7 I NUT 5 M6
15 | A360 0100 602 SW WASHER 5 M6
16 | 03500130613 PW WASHER 10
17| 52290711 000 AR PLATE 2
18 | 52290721 000 727y b BRACKET 1
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R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 3667 0351 000 VY—T%>7 RESERVE TANK | 1
20 [ K7100108 016 FRIL T BOLT 7 M8 X 16(7T)
21 [ 52290735 000 J1IN— COVER 1
22 | 5229 0716 000 F—=R HOSE 1
23 | 36A3 0725 000 F—=R HOSE 1
24 | 3669 0368 000 I =r5Pa=7 TUBE 1
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36A3 160A 7 L — /s FRAME

7

36A3P 160A 000 04

R HaES &% B~k BERASH &5
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
2 | 3661 1661 000 Ak ws RUBBER 2 ~No. 1270051
2 | 3661 1662 000 AR wos RUBBER 2 No. 1270052 ~
2-1| H301 0108 001 SFvk NUT 2 ~No. 1270051
3 | 36A3 1637 000 ET b =5= INSULATOR 1
4 | 36A3 1638 000 ITh—5— INSULATOR 1
5 | A360 0100 802 SW WASHER 2 M8 No. 1270052 ~
6 | A301 0108 001 Fvk NUT 2 M8 No. 1270052 ~
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36A3 120B ¥ 77 L— /L SUB FRAME

36A3P 1208 000 02

| —
BN
RH HaEs &% i) WEASH 5E
e PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
2 | K7120112 025 FAIL b BOLT 4 M12 X 25
3 | 36A3 1261 000 VaVAS COVER 1
4 | K7100108 016 FAR)ILk BOLT 21| M8 X 16(7T)
5 | 5229 1271 000 VAN BRACKET 2
7 | 36A3 1277 000 JzP—A YT WEATHER STRIP 1
8 | K710 0108 020 FAL b BOLT 4 M8 X 20(7T)
9 [ 36111171000 b s N TRUBBER 4
10 | 3726 0315 000 JuAw bk GROMMET 2
11| 5229 1434 000 Ay al—& INSULATOR 1
12 | 3554 1341 000 AT al—& INSULATOR 1
13 | 36A3 1265 000 A al—& INSULATOR 1
14 | 36A3 1266 000 AT al—& INSULATOR 1
15| 5229 1275 000 FrvS CAP 1
16 | 36A3 1268 000 [NUNN TRIM 1
17 | 36A3 1269 000 UL TRIM 1
18 | 36A3 1271 000 727y b BRACKET 1
19 | 36A3 1262 000 L=t PLATE 1
20 | 36A3 1263 000 TL—h PLATE 1
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36A3 130A 7773— COVER

<

7

36A3P 130A 000 01

R HaES &% B~k BERASH &5
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
2 | 36A3 1301 0YO F173— COVER 1
3 | K7100108 016 FRIL BOLT 8 M8 X 16(7T)
4 | 36A3 1305000 JL—t PLATE 1
5 | 36A3 1309 000 FU L TRIM 1
6 | 36A3 1311 000 Yz —RXMUw T | WEATHERSTRIP | 1
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36A3 140B #173—73% )L COVER PANEL ﬁ

36A3P 1408 000 01-01

36A3P 1408 000 01-02
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B[ BRES BE = EAS R W
AT PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36A3 1401 0YO A )7 PANEL 1
2 | K7100108 016 FARILk BOLT 32 M8 X 16(7T)
3 | 36A3 1408 0YO AT VY PANEL 1
4 | 36A3 1412 000 F1IN— COVER 1
5 | F301 0108 000 FFv b NUT 6 M8
6 | 36A3 1441 000 F178— COVER 1
7 | 5229 1445 000 TL—r PLATE 1
8 | 5229 1447 000 JL—t PLATE 1
9 | 5229 1448 000 TL—* PLATE 1
10 | 36A3 1422 0YO T Iy BRACKET 1
11 | 3678 1473 000 FrvT CATCH 3
12 | H242 0103 010 Tt LAB SCREW 6 M3 X 10
13 | F3000103 001 FFv b NUT 6 M3
14 | 36A3 1415 000 A/ BRACKET 1
15 | F300 0106 000 FFv bk NUT 2 M6
16 | 36A3 1416 040 A PLATE 1
17 | 36A3 1418 000 dLA % RUBBER 1
18 | 03500140618 PW WASHER 1
19 | A300 0106 001 >k NUT 1 M6
20 | A340 0130 602 A7A= NUT 1
21 | 36A3 1409 000 =RV ROD 1
22 | 03500140 818 PW WASHER 3
23 | 05230108 000 AFw Ty PIN SNAP 1
24 | 36A3 1424 0YO TL—t PLATE 1
25 | K7100108 020 FRIL k- BOLT 2 M8 X 20(7T)
26 | 5360 1217 000 VATZAE S SPRING 4
27 | A301 0108 001 >k NUT 2 M8
28 | 5360 0216 000 ~U L TRIM 2
29 | 36A3 1417 000 AT alb—% INSULATOR 1
30 | 36A3 1419 000 AT alb—& INSULATOR 1
31 | 36A3 1431 000 AT alb—~& INSULATOR 1
32 | 36A3 1432 000 AT alb—& INSULATOR 1
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36A3 145A 7773— COVER ﬁ

36A3P 145A 100 00-01

36A3P 145A 100 00-02

S300B4ER 22 2022/ July



B[ BRES BE = EAS R W
AT PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36A3 1451 0Y0 AT BRACKET 1
2 | K7120110 020 FARILk BOLT 6
3 | 36A3 1455 0Y0 F1I8— COVER 1
4 | F301 0108 000 FFvk NUT 10 M8
5 | 53104021 000 HARXT) T ABSORBER 2
6 | 36A3 6635000 ST= MIRROR 1
7 | K7100108 016 FHRIVE BOLT 8 M8 X 16(7T)
8 | 3570 1255 000 AL LATCH 1
9 | 36A3 1472000 757y k BRACKET 1
10 | 36A3 1471 000 T Iy BRACKET 1
11 | 36A3 1475 000 PAAA BRACKET 1
12 | 36A3 1474 001 N2y RINK 1
13 | 0562 0108 040 LI 7 RAIEY PIN 2
14 | 0562 0108 025 LI 7 ZIEY PIN 2
15 | 03500140 818 PW WASHER 4
16 | 0523 0108 000 ATty TE PIN SNAP 4
17 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 2
18 | 05230110 000 Afy T PIN SNAP 2
19 | 36A3 1481 0LO FIIN— COVER 1 ~No. 1270131
19 | 36A3 1481 OL1 F1IN— COVER 1 No. 1270132 ~
20 | 36A3 1485 000 Avvalb—%& INSULATOR 1
21 | 36A3 1486 000 AT alb—% INSULATOR 1
22 | 36A3 1487 000 AT alb—% INSULATOR 1
23 | 36A3 1488 000 AV alb—& INSULATOR 1
24 | 36A3 1489 000 AT alb—& INSULATOR 1
25 | 36A3 1491 000 AT alb—& INSULATOR 1
26 | 36A3 1492 000 AT alb—% INSULATOR 1
27 | 36A3 1493 000 AT alb—% INSULATOR 1
28 | 36A3 1494 000 Avvalb—& INSULATOR 1
29 | 36A3 1495 000 AT alb—%& INSULATOR 1
30 | 36A3 1476 000 < b MAT 1
31 | 3661 1457 100 )T CLIP 2
32 | 3678 1533 000 NV RV HANDLE 1
33 | 3678 1473 000 FvvT CATCH 2
34 | H242 0103 010 FXELAB SCREW 4 M3 X 10
35 | F3000103 001 F7>v L NUT 6 M3
36 | 36A3 1496 000 JxYP—ZA MU w | WEATHERSTRIP | 1
37 | 36A3 1497 000 P —A VYT | WEATHER STRIP | 1
38 | 36A3 1498 000 Y —AVUw T | WEATHERSTRIP | 1
39 | 36A3 1477 000 Ty Iy BRACKET 1
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RE[  BRES BE = BAS %
LEE=E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
40 | K700 0106 014 FAILE BOLT 2 M6 X 14(7T)
41 | A222 0103010 YIaxy SCREW 2 M3 X 10
42 | 36A3 1478 000 AT alb—& INSULATOR 1 ~No. 1270131
42 | 36A3 1478 001 Ar¥al—& INSULATOR 1 No. 1270132 ~
43 | 36A3 1453 OLO TS b BRACKET 1
44 | H242 0105016 Tt LAB SCREW 3 M5 X 16
S300B4ER 24
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36A3 150B #/— F GUARD

7

R HaES &% B~k BERASH &5
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36A3 1541 0LO H—F GUARD 1
2 | 36A3 1571 0LO NN BUMPER 1
3 | K7120110 020 FR)L bk BOLT 12
4 [ 03500161 630 PW WASHER 4
5 | A3600101 602 SW WASHER 4
6 | A024 0116 045 FIVE8T BOLT 4 M16 X 45
7 | 36A3 1523 0Y0 TL—t PLATE 1
8 | K7100108 016 FAIVE BOLT 2 M8 X 16(77)
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36A3 200B K> PUMP

k to OIL COOLER

to MOTOR

o

@D @
@

S \\,
AN

36A3P 2008 000 03

% 1 e g
- /
\ 8
to MOTOR \JQ A ¥
* @ to MANIFOLD
@ /"
®
R BERES B Bt ERASH w%
e PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 51182003 000 A FRANGE 1
2 | K712 0110025 FR)L b BOLT 6
3 | 51162013000 MRV 4 COUPRING 1
4 | A5440714045 | FvvyTRAZYa— BOLT 3 M1 4x45
5 | 36A3 2009 000 NIV HOUSING 1
6 | K7100110025 FR)L bk BOLT 8 | MI10 X 25(7T)
7 | 36A3 2001 000 Ry PUMP 1 ~No. 1270025
7 | 36A3 2003 000 Ry7 PUMP 1 | PVM2828MDC No. 1270026 ~
8 | 36A32002 000 FYRYT PUMP 1
9 | A3600101 202 SW WASHER 2
10 | K7120112 035 FARL bk BOLT 2
11 | 5118 2013 000 oVy O-RING 1
12 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 2
13 | 5118 2014 000 Lk BOLT 2
S300B4ERV 26 2022/July



36A3 210C £—%— MOTAR

#

36A3P 210C 000 00

R HaES &% B~k BERASH &5
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 52292101 001 X MOTOR 2
2 | A0500114 035 AIVETT BOLT 18 M14 X 35
3 | A3600101 402 SW SW 36
4 [ 51172505000 | RS T7 AT v b SPROCKET 2
5 | A544 0714 040 Fryv S ATY a— BOLT 18 M14x40
6 | 36A3 2107 000 F173—R COVER 1
7 | 36A3 2108 000 J173—L COVER 1
8 | K7120110 020 FARIVE BOLT 10
9 | 36402231 000 Ju—< CRAWLER 2
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3670 220B 7>V > ROLLAR

11

3670P 2208 000 06

\@ 13
8— g 4 /
] 29,
o L
41
4\yJ i @T
\ :
S
5
\ 6
)/ / N a\o /7
(S
)
o [
9 8 10
R MmES {E %k Bt IR -
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36702201 000 O—JA Assy ROLLER 8
2 | 36702211 000 O—7B Assy ROLLER 4
3 | 36632221 000 FUYTAZA PLATE 4
4 | 36632225 000 rUYT A 2B PLATE 4
5 | 52292228 000 vy PIN 4
6 | 0796 0323 625 DUJwYa BUSH 8
7 | 52292231 000 AA~T—)V SEAL 8
8 | A304 0124 001 A NUT 8
9 | A3600102 402 SW SW 8
10 | A650 0100 600 TV —A=w )b NIPPLE GREASE | 4 A-M6
11 | 36402218 000 VTV YVASs s y | UPPERROLLER | 2
12 | K7120110 020 FRVk BOLT 4
13 | 3640 2227 000 LAV Ny A% GUIDE 2
14 | K7120112 035 FRIVk BOLT 8
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36402218 7>V > ASSY
UPPER ROLLER ASSY

3640P 2218 000 00

R BRES &% B~k BERASH E
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36402219 000 YIFVIY UPPER ROLLER | 2
2 | 0751 0062 040 VN BEARING 4
3 | 35132106000 F AT —)v SEAL 2
4 | 3640 2221 001 SIOTUIITIY SHAFT 1
5 | 03500151 026 PW WASHER 2
6 | K7120110 020 FARIL T BOLT 2
7 | 35132107 000 ATS5THR CAP 2
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3670 2201 @—>— (A)ASSY
ROLLAR (A)ASSY

3670P 2201 000 00

%
R BRES &% B~k BERASH E
LR PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
2 | 3661 2203 000 v hA SHAFT 1
3 | 07500062 070 VN BEARING 2
4 | 36612204000 | 7u—7 > 7¥—)b SEAL 4
5 [ 3661 2205 000 PAR—F SUPPORT 2
6 | 08300200 300 ovry O-RING 2
7 | 0740 0003 500 cuvy RING 2
8 | A601 0601 000 757 PLUG 1
9 | A3600102 402 SW SW 2
10 | A304 0124 001 Fw b NUT 2
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3670 2211 @—>— (B)ASSY
ROLLAR (B)ASSY

3670P 2211000 00

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
2 | 36612213000 ¥ 7hB SHAFT 1
3 | 07700030 207 T=RNA=F\T VY BEARING 2
4 | 36612204000 | 7u—7 T —)b SEAL 4
5 | 3661 2214 000 PR—F SUPPORT 2
6 | 08300200 250 ovxr O-RING 2
7 | 0740 0003 000 cvvy C-RING 2
8 | A3270003500 | Y7o 3y Fvh NUT 1
9 [ 0328 0003 500 DIy WASHER 1
10 | A601 0601 000 A PLUG 1
11 | 03500172 550 PW PW Z
12| A3600102 402 SW SW 2
13 | A304 0124 001 I NUT 2
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36A3 230A .7 Y > IDLER

36A3P 230A 00001

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36402302000 | ¥V>#— ASSY |[CYLINDERASSY| 2
2 | 3640 2317 000 INVTAs sy VALVE 2
3 | 36402321000 ATV T As sy SPRING ASSY | 2

3-1| 3640 2322 000 oy 7 X—2R BASE 2

3-2 | 3640 2326 000 ATV T SPRING 2

3-3 | 3640 2327 000 By ZAY ¥ BRACKET 2

3-4| 03500162 040 PW WASHER 2

3-5 | A304 0120 001 Fw Ip NUT 4 M20
4 | 36402331000 | AV FYYUVAssy IDLER ASSY 2

4-1| 3640 2332 001 57 R W) &/ IDLER Z

4-2 | 3640 2333 001 Ay ryy Iy SHAFT 2

4-3 [ 3640 2334 001 FIVE— HOLDER 4

4-4 [ 7202 2705 000 TAAA =) SEAL 4

4-5 | 0750 0063 070 SV BEARING 4

4-6 | 08300200 300 ovxy O-RING 4

4-7 [ A601 0601 000 7357 PLUG 2

4-8 | A360 0102 402 SW SW 4

4-9 [ A304 0124 001 F v bk NUT 4
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R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
5 | 36402341 000 TE—=7 YOKE 2
6 | 3640 2349 000 TL—F PLATE 4
7 | K7120110 020 FRILF BOLT 8
8 | 36A3 2317 000 JIIN— COVER 2
9 | K700 0106 014 FHR)V b BOLT 4 M6 X 14(7T)
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#

36A3P 300A 000 07-01

36A3 300A V7% « >—  CONTROL & SEAT ASSEMBLY

36A3P 300A 000 07-02

2022/July

34
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B[ BRES BE = EAS R W
AT PART NAME.
No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36A3 3001 000 AT/ BRACKET 1
2 | K7120110 020 FRILk BOLT 10
3 | 36A3 3021 000 LN— LEVER 1
4 | 36A3 3028 000 L= LEVER 1
5 | 36A3 3031 000 [ PIN 1
6 | K7100108 020 FHRIVE BOLT 7 M8 X 20(7T)
7 | A650 0100 600 TV—=A=w ) NIPPLE GREASE | 3 A-M6
8 | 36A3 3035 000 V% PIN 2
9 | 53103109 500 AN SPRING 4
10 | 03500161 030 PW WASHER 2
11 | 5229 3038 000 AV bk BOLT 2
12 | 3627 3318 100 VY R—) JOINT 2 MI10R
13 | 3664 3076 000 V27 AR—)V JOINT 2 MI10L
14 | 36A3 3039 000 TL—1 PLATE 2
15 | F301 0110 000 FFv bk NUT 4 M10
16 | A301 0110001 7Y | NUT 2 MI10R
17 | A301 2110001 VAV NUT 2 M10L
18 | 3664 3066 000 AT7A T — L ARM 2
19 | K814 0108 030 FARILEF8T BOLT 2 M8 X 30(8T)
20 | 3664 3071 000 IS S PIPE 2
21 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 10 M8
22 | 5229 3045 000 TL—1 PLATE 1
23 | 35331165000 ANV GRIP 1
24 | 5229 3049 000 [<v% PIN 1
25| 03500151 026 PW WASHER 2
26 | A024 0106 035 AV bk BOLT 1 | M6 X 35X 18(8T)
27 | 03500140618 PW WASHER 2
28 | A350 0106 002 Utk NUT 1
29 | 36A3 3041 000 A/ BRACKET 1
30 | K7100108 016 FHR)IVE BOLT 12 M8 X 16(7T)
31 | 36A3 3071 000 F18— COVER 1
32 | F303 0110 000 FFvk NUT 2
33 | 5229 3075 000 A AR BRACKET 1
34 | 5229 3081 000 Ty GRIP 2
35 | A222 0106 020 FIaxy SCREW 2 M6 X 20
36 | 5229 3082 000 T=" COVER 2
37 | 36A3 3008 000 =k SEAT 1
38 | A110 0108 020 MV BOLT 4 M8 X 20
39 | 0796 0202 320 DU7w¥a BUSH 4
40 | 5201 3608 000 ATV T SPRING 2
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RE[  BRES BH = BASH %
LEE=E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
41 | 3659 1361 000 NFTay LOCK 1
42 | 3533 2005 000 DN SHIM 4
43 | A222 0103010 YIaxy SCREW 4 M3 X 10
44 | F300 0103 001 FFv b NUT 4 M3
45| 35133127 000 ATV T SPRING 2
46 | 0742 0101 000 EV>S RING 2
47 | 36A3 3061 000 LS— LEVER 1
48 | 36A3 3073 000 F178— COVER 1
49 | 36A33013000 | —hFr~NJLEASSY |[SEATBELTASSY| 1
50 | 0691 0012 251 2 v T GRIP 2
51 | 36062015000 | 7>r¥a>»nynravw kK BOLT 2
52 | 5313 4204 000 T — PIPE 2
53 | 36A3 3081 000 TL—t PLATE 2
54 | 36A3 3078 000 TL—1 PLATE 1
55 | 3205 3105 000 ATVT SPRING 1
56 | F300 0106 000 85N NUT 2 M6
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36A3 350A U > 7 LINK

)
—O
—S

)

1

36A3P 350A 001 00

R HRES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5229 3501 000 750w b BRACKET 1
2 | K7100108 020 F ALk BOLT 11 M8 X 20(7T)
3 | 07960161 810 DUTv¥a BUSH 8
4 | 07500560 224 VL BEARING 1
5 | 0746 1017 000 U274 RING 1
6 | 3664 3102 000 U A—FA BOSS 1
7 | 07400011 000 cuvy RING 1
8 | 5229 3505 000 vy LINK 1
9 | 36A3 3507 000 Uy LINK 1
10 | A650 0100 600 7 W—Z83E5) 71 NIPPLE GREASE | 2 A-M6
11| 52293511 000 DN LINK 1
12 | 5229 3513 000 < PIN 1
13 | 05500005 028 ATV TV PIN SPRING 3
14 | 36A3 3515000 =R ROD 2
15| 05620110023 LI 7 AIE Y PIN 4
16 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 4
17 | 05200125 020 Jy¥y PIN SPLIT 4
18 | 36A3 3521 000 75w b BRACKET 1 ~No. 1270161
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 | 36A3 3521 001 A/ BRACKET 1 No. 1270162 ~
19 | 36A3 3525 000 757y bk BRACKET 1 ~No. 1270161
19 | 36A3 3525001 757y bk BRACKET 1 No. 1270162 ~
20 [ 36A3 3531 000 >y LINK 1
21 | 36A3 3535 000 N7 LINK 1
22 | 36A3 3537 000 <V PIN 1
23 | 53324067 000 24y R TIEROD 1
24 | 36A3 3508 000 by 2 BOLT 1
25 | 35224341 000 VYo R— JOINT 2 MS8L
26 [ A301 0108 003 I NUT 6 M8
27 | ¥301 0108 000 FFvh NUT 3 M8
28 | 36A3 3536 000 b2 BOLT 1
29 | A301 2108 003 >k NUT 2 MS8L
30 | A1100108 025 by BOLT 4 M8 X 25
31 [ 3408 5008 000 VYU R—=V JOINT 1 MS8R
32 [ 05200125016 Jyer PIN SPLIT 1
33 [ 03500140818 PW WASHER 2
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36A3 440A 7N v b BUCKET

7

36A3P 440A 000 00

\%/
RH MaAES {E %k Bt IR =5
B & 48 FR PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

1 | 36A3 4401 000 Ly N WAGON 1

2 | 3647 8071 000 ¥ 7k SHAFT 2

3 | A0O500112 030 i BOLT 2 M12 X 30(7T)

4 | A650 0100 600 TV —A=w ) NIPPLE GREASE | 2 A-M6
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36A3 460A %#—>7—7 )L TURM TABLE

36A3P 460A 000 00

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A3 4601 OLO R—2T—=T) FRAME 1
2 | 0796 0283 230 DUTv¥a BUSHING 2
3 | 52324617 000 Qe RV BEARING 1
4 | A650 0100 600 GW=RE T NIPPLE GREASE | 4 A-M6
5 | A024 0116 055 AVE8T BOLT 28 M16 X 55
6 | A3600101 602 SW WASHER 28
7 | A3000116 001 Fv b NUT 16 M16
8 | 5232 4615 000 TL—F PLATE 1
9 | 03500173058 PW PW 1
10 | 05200150 063 JyE¥y PIN SPLIT 1
11 | 5232 4607 000 JwayIIN— RUBBER 2
12 | 6120 2089 040 INAT PIPE 4
13 | 03500160 828 PW WASHER 4
14 | K814 0108 030 FRIVE8T BOLT 4 M8 X 30(8T)
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36A3 510A Z~\)U LABEL

01

P 550A 00

23&A3
\4

/

=4

=

>

28

13

9

40 (R#R)

52 (k%)

Product No. (ROPS/FOPS)

Product No.

2022/July
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R HaES B2 Bt S "%
& am 4 5 PART NAME.

No PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

4 | 36A3 5004 000 S LABEL 3 $300 b

5 | 36A3 5005000 S LABEL 1 BEd T L—F
6 | 36A3 5006 000 FN)V LABEL 1 Rl 238

7 | 36A3 5007 000 S LABEL 1 AT

8 | 36A3 5009 000 S LABEL 1 TaE—F

9 | 36A35011 000 S LABEL 1 7o
10 | 36A3 5012 000 SR LABEL 2 7oA
11 | 36A35013 000 S LABEL 1 By 5 LS—
12 | 36A35015 000 S LABEL 1 A—VRHVT
13 | 36A3 5017 000 S LABEL 1 )

14 | 36A35019 000 S LABEL 1 ~No 1270131

15 | 36A3 5105 000 SN LABEL 1 el s
16 | 36A3 5106 000 SN LABEL 1 VRS R
17 | 36A35107 001 S LABEL 1 3 (DPF) JE1L0
18 | 36A3 5108 000 V) LABEL 1 AR
19 | 36A3 5109 000 SAJL LABEL 1 BB (S ) X
20 | 36A3 5112 000 SR LABEL 1 R b &
21 | 36A3 5113000 SR LABEL 1 (O
22 | 36A35114 000 S LABEL 1 Sl
23 | 36A35115 000 S LABEL 1 ;Z%’;E—(;/zl_gl% iia
24 | 36A35119 001 S LABEL 1 W
25 | 36A3 5124 000 S LABEL 1 ~No. 1270131

25 | 36A3 5124 001 SRV LABEL 1 No 1270132 ~ | L (LX)
26 | 36A3 5125 000 S LABEL 1 kAt
27 | 36A3 5126 000 5L LABEL 1 B VIR
28 | 36A3 5127 000 SR LABEL 1 T/ AR
29 | 36A3 5128 000 SN LABEL 1 TR
30 | 36A3 5129 000 S LABEL 1 el (0 36)
31 | 36A3 5131000 S LABEL 1 HEAR S8
32 | 52325016 000 S LABEL 1 LI
33 | 36A3 5134 000 S LABEL 1 5

34 | 52295104 000 SN LABEL 1 R,
35 | 5118 5035 000 <=z MARK 1 AAVALrF
36 | 5229 5116 000 S LABEL 2 5 7 MOHL
37 | 3667 5066 000 S LABEL 1

38 | 5229 5119 000 S LABEL 1 R
39 | 3667 5065 000 S LABEL 1 FYT- 4
40 | 3667 5068 000 S LABEL 1 R
41 | 3667 5008 000 <7 MARK 1

42 | 5229 5124 000 S LABEL 1 B
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RE]  BeES BH B T W%
ERFR A TE PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FRrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
43 | 3667 5063 000 S LABEL 3
44 | 5118 5024 000 == MARK 2 R
45 | 3728 6006 000 ~—% MARK 1 CANYCOM 1
46 | 3677 5024 000 = MARK 4 FAe—Y
47 | 3670 5045 000 ~— MARK 1 Py FY—E
48 | 3588 6059 000 <% MARK 1 Made in Japan
49 | 36705125 000 S LABEL 2 Bl LS —
50 | 36705114000 S LABEL 2
51 | 3550 6519 000 <~ MARK 1
52 | 5232 5031 000 <~ MARK 4
53 | 3667 5064 000 S LABEL 1
54 | 5234 5067 000 ~—7 MARK 1 L3 T
55 | 3678 5034 000 <= MARK 2 CANYCOM 1
56 | 36546003000 | vry—F EREFLECTOR | 2
58 | 3649 6027 000 S LABEL 1 =HATIARTY
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36A3 560F 7' & >~ ACCESSORIES

36A3P 560E 000 07

A
o Y
1 Byfzf’ﬁlf T()RIS
WA ) PERA
10
/
Egucl"
R MmES {E %k Bt IR -
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36A3 5601 008 N7V ALY ALY 3 MANUAL 1 S300CE
2 | 36A3 5602 000 N7V ALY ALY 3 MANUAL 1 ENGINE(CE)
3 | 3656 6502 000 Ny BAG 1
10 | Z9999 6018 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 | NATURAL YELLOW
10 | 29999 6009 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 | CANYCOM BLUE
10 | 29999 6031 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 BORDEAUX
10 | 29999 6032 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 ROSE RED
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36A3 600B .77 HYDRAULIC HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

24 —3

36A3P 6008 001 00

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A3 6002 001 FANRLY TANK 1
2 | 51176031000 | 77— (XA VL)L) GAUGE 1
3 | 51176048 000 FaAvaav TR CAP 2
4 [ 5118 6411 000 AT FLANGE 1
5 | 08300200 750 ovxr O RING 1
6 | 36636029000 | ¥/ a T IVR— FILTER 1
7 | K7100108 016 FRILE BOLT 14| M8 X 16(77) ~No. 1270131
7 | K7100108 016 FRILE BOLT 16 | M8 X 16(77) No. 1270132 ~
8 | K7120112 020 FRILE BOLT 5
9 | 08330001 200 VIV IY Ty SW 1 M12
10 | K712 0110020 FAILE BOLT 10
11 | 36A3 6031 000 727y bk BRACKET 1
12| 3663 6101 000 FANT—5 OIL COOLER 1
13 | 03500140 822 PW WASHER 2
14| 51196708 000 FAINVT 4 IVR OILFILTER 1
14-1] 5119 6708 200 TAIVEZI LAY B FILTER 1
16 | 36A3 6011 000 ~NZFh—JVF MANIHOLD 1
17 | F1540108 016 T LAA BOLT 2
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R BRES &% B~k BASH o
LR o) PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

18 | 36A3 6041 000 VT VALVE 1

19 | 36A3 6013 000 NVT VALVE 1

20 | A544 0710 025 FrvTATY a— BOLT 4 M10 X 25

21 [ 36A3 6021 OLO LN— LEVER 1

22| 0691 0010 253 Xyl GRIP 1

23 | 36A3 6024 OLO LN— LEVER 1

24 [ 06910010 251 T T GRIP 1

25 | F301 0110 000 FFv Lk NUT 1 M10

26 | 36A3 6015 000 NZAR—IVF MANIHOLD 1

27 | K814 0108 065 FRIL T BOLT 2 M8 X 65(8T)

28 | 5117 2333 000 ovrvr O-RING 2

29 [ 36706031 040 Ak STOPPER 1

30 [ 3537 1325 000 Av¥alb—& INSULATOR 1

31 | 3661 6053 000 YYVAASSY CYLINDER 1

32 | 36616061 001 ¥y 7 b PIN 1

33 [ 3661 4066 000 JL—F PLATE 3

34 | A652 3100 300 TVAZw ) NIPPLE GREASE | 2

35 | 3661 6063 002 (<% PIN 1

36 [ K7120110016 FRILE BOLT 2 MI10 X 16

37 | 3661 6071 000 JYVE Assy CYLINDER 2

38 [ 3661 6066 000 ¥y 7 b PIN 2

39 | A650 0100 600 TJV—=A=v ) NIPPLE GREASE | 4 A-M6

40 | 3661 6069 000 TL—F PLATE 1

41 | 3670 6006 000 PV PIN 2

42 | K7100108 012 FRILk BOLT 2

43 | 36A3 6042 000 757y k BRACKET 1 No. 1270132 ~

44 | 36A3 1269 000 FU L TRIM 1 No. 1270132 ~
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36A3 610B .77V /NA 75 > HYDRAULIC LINE ﬁ

36A3P 6108 001 00-01

/’//(,/// »

to Oil tank

36A3P 6108 001 00-C

gf/

12
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36A3P 610B 001 00-03

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A36101 000 R—A HOSE 1

2 | 36A3 6102 000 R—A HOSE 1

3 | 36A36103 000 F—A HOSE 1

4 | 36A3 6104 000 F—A HOSE 1

5 | 3677 6254 000 R—=A HOSE 1

6 | 36776265 000 F—=A HOSE 1

7 | 36A3 6105000 R—=2A HOSE 1

8 | 36A3 6106 000 R—A HOSE 1

9 | 51166136 000 R—A HOSE 1

10 | 3678 6224 000 R—A HOSE 1

11| 52296118 000 F—A HOSE 1

12 | 36A3 6108 000 F—A HOSE 1

13 | 36A3 6109 000 F—=A HOSE 1

14 | 36A36111 000 R—=A HOSE 1

15| 36A36112 000 R—=2A HOSE 1 ~No. 1270131

15 | 36A3 6144 000 R—A HOSE 1 No. 1270132 ~

16 | 36A36113 000 R—A HOSE 1

17 | 5118 6129 000 F—A HOSE 1
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 | 36A3 6115000 F—R HOSE 1

19 | 52296119 000 F—R HOSE 2

20 [ 3667 6021 000 F—R HOSE 1

21 | 36A3 6117 000 AT PIPE 1

22 | 36A3 6118 000 F—=A HOSE 1

23 | 36555122 000 TRETR ADAPTER 6

24 | 5116 6103 000 TRTH ADAPTER 6

25 [ 5116 6315 000 TETR ADAPTER 2

26 | 36555157 000 )R ADAPTER 2 ~No. 1270131
26 [ 36555157 000 I)LR ADAPTER 1 No. 1270132 ~
27 | 3661 6105 000 VA S WiV ADAPTER 1

28 [ 36555162 000 I)UR ADAPTER 2

29 | 51186316 000 TRETHR ADAPTER 2

30 | 36555136 000 )UK ADAPTER 2

31 [ 35706218 000 TRTH ADAPTER 2 ~No. 1270131
31 [ 35706218 000 THETR ADAPTER 1 No. 1270132 ~
32 | 35526051 000 TRETR ADAPTER 2

33 | 3678 6261 000 TRTR ADAPTER 1

34 [ 3537 6102 000 I)UR ADAPTER 1

35 | 36A3 6124 000 TRETR ADAPTER 1 ~No. 1270131
35 | 36A3 6124 000 TRETR ADAPTER 2 No. 1270132 ~
36 | 36555125 000 )R ADAPTER 1

37 | 3655 5079 000 I)UR ADAPTER 1

38 | 36A3 6121 000 Fzv VT VALVE 1

39 [ 36616113 000 T)LR45 ADAPTER 2

40 | 3611 7302 000 )R ADAPTER 4

41 | 36555128 000 TRETR ADAPTER 2 ~No. 1270131
41 | 36555128 000 TRETR ADAPTER 3 No. 1270132 ~
42 | 36A3 6126 000 TRTH ADAPTER 1

43 | 36A3 6127 000 TRT R ADAPTER 1

44 | 52296171 000 o507 CLAMP 4

45 | 52296181 000 OVY7axyir— VALVE 2

46 [ 3518 5033 000 Fry IV VALVE 2

47 | 3521 4811 000 FAFAT)VR ADAPTER 2

48 | 36555168 000 F—X ADAPTER 2

49 | 3661 6165 000 I)UR ADAPTER 2

50 [ 3414 5031 000 I)UR ADAPTER 2

51 [ 3661 6175 000 AANIVI)VIR JOINT 2

52 | 36A3 6171 000 JaA vk BRACKET 1

53 [ K7120110 030 FIL T BOLT 2
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R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

54 [ 3640 6034 000 )R ADAPTER 2

55 [ 36616182 001 F—R HOSE 2

56 [ 36616163 001 F—2R HOSE 1

57 | 36706151 001 F—=R HOSE 1

58 [ 36616177 001 F—=R HOSE 2

59 [ 36616168 001 R—=A HOSE 2

60 | 36A3 6122 000 A/ BRACKET 1

61 | K7100108 016 FRIL BOLT 1 M8 X 16(7T)

62 | 36A3 6129 000 JL—F PLATE 1

63 | 36A3 6125 000 TL—F PLATE 1

64 | F303 0110 000 FFvh NUT 2

65 | 5108 4243 000 TRETR ADAPTER 1 ~No. 1270131

65 | 5108 4243 000 TRETHR ADAPTER 2 No. 1270132 ~

66 | 3513 3131 000 TIRAF Y JINY R BAND 1

67 | 37120315 000 ANV CLIP 1

68 | 3637 0254 000 TIRFy JINV R BAND 7

69 | 36A3 6128 000 TRETR ADAPTER 2

70 [ 3664 6175 000 TII— TUBE 1

71 [ 3669 0522 000 V= Fa—7 TUBE 2

72 | 3661 6174 000 = rSPa=7 TUBE 2

73 | 5108 4823 000 TI— TUBE 2

74 [ 3635 5023 000 TI— TUBE 4

75 [ 52100099 100 S KAV Z— BAND 2

76 [ 5116 0339 500 TN = Fa=7 TUBE 1

77 | 3527 5055 000 V= Fa—7 TUBE 1

78 [ 3553 3012 000 = rFa=7 TUBE 1

79 | 3662 0537 000 V75— rFa—7 TUBE 4

80 | 5108 4825 000 TI— TUBE 1 ~No. 1270131

81 | 3408 5106 000 TI— TUBE 4

82 | 3662 7021 000 TN =rSFa=7 TUBE 1

83 | 36636281 000 TETR ADAPTER 1

84 | 3648 5521 000 FARART BT % ADAPTER 1

85 | 36A8 6202 000 TRETR ADAPTER 1 No. 1270132 ~
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36A3 660B 7" A ROPS

36A3P 660B 000 03

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 36A3 6601 OLO PR—F SUPPORT 1
2 | K7120110 025 F ALk BOLT 6
3 | 36A366180LO J3— COVER 1
4 | A083 0110001 F v bk NUT 13 M10x1.25
5 | 36A36619 0LO VA COVER 2
6 | 36706688 000 TI7 v b BRACKET 6
7 | K7120110020 FRILE BOLT 15
8 | 36A3 6632 0LO HN— COVER 1
9 | 36A3 6633 0LO AT PLATE 2
10 | K7100108 016 F ALk BOLT 29 | M8 X 16(77)
11| 36A3 6634 000 727y b BRACKET 1
12 | F301 0108 000 57 [P NUT 2 M8
13 | 36A3 6635 000 IT— MIRROR 1
13-1 | H242 0105 012 TNt LAB SCREW 2
14 | 36A3 6625 000 TL—t PLATE 1
15 | 36A3 6626 000 A PLATE 6
16 | K7120110030 FRILE BOLT 7
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36A3 900A U —72 5 > 7 WORK LAMP ﬁ

36A3P 900A 000 03

R HaEs E% B~k BERASH "%
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5367 0205 000 AAwTF SWITCH 1
2 | 36A3 0504 000 FVTASSY LAMP 4
3 | 51170832002 PIA4 b+ (B LAMP(Y) 1
4 | 36A3 0607 000 INTRA HARNESS 1
5 | 37120315000 7w CLIP 10
6 | 0040 1151 900 JuAy b GROMMET 1
7 | 36A3 5008 000 F~\) LABEL 1
8 | 3637 0254 000 TIRAFy NV R BAND 2
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36A3 910A DPF 7V —H( v {13+ b
DPF HORN RETROFIT KIT ( ~ No,1270161)

R BRES &% B~k BERASH E
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

1 | 36A30501003 | 2> rua—/;LRw#~ X | CONTROLBOX | 1
2 | 36A3 0511001 AN BRACKET 1
3 | 35590309 000 TH— BUZZER 1
4 | H242 0105 025 FXELAB SCREW 1 M5X25
5 | 36A30612 000 INTHRA HARNESS 1
6 [ 37120315000 g7 CLIP 2
7 | 36A39101 000 X=a7)V MANUAL 1
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